Re
le
as
e
da
te
  2
01

Subject to reasonable modifications due to technical advances. Copyright Pepperl+Fuchs, Printed in Germany
Pepperl+Fuchs Group • Tel.: Germany +49-621-776-0 • USA +1-330-4253555 • Singapore +65-67-799091 • Internet www.pepperl-fuchs.com 14
Type code/model number
L V L – M – – –
Specification of length without unit for design M2
Certificates
NA for non-hazardous areas
WH WHG overspill protection
E1 ¬ II 1G EEx ia IIC T6
E2 ¬ II 1/2G EEx ia IIC T6
E3 ¬ II 1/2G EEx d IIC T6
EA ¬ II 1G EEx ia IIC T6, WHG
EB ¬ II 1/2G EEx ia IIC T6, WHG
EC ¬ II 1/2G EEx d IIC T6, WHG
EN ¬ II 3G EEx nC IIC T6, WHG
EM ¬ II 3G EEx nA IIC T6, WHG
FI FM, IS, CI I, II, III, Div1, Group A–G
FN FM, NI, CI I, Div2, Group A–D
FX FM, XP, CI I, II, III, Div1, Group A–G
CG CSA, General Purpose
CI CSA, IS, CI I, II, III, Div1, Group A–G
CX CSA, XP, CI I, II, III, Div1, Group A–G
Optional equipment
NA without optional equipment
Z3 3.1.B material, wetted parts 1.4435, inspection certificate to EN 10204
Electronic insert
PA FEL50 A, PROFIBUS PA
AC FEL51, contactless 2-wire switch, 19 V AC ... 253 V AC
E5 FEL52, PNP 3-wire, 10 V DC ... 55 V DC
WA FEL54, potential-free change-over contact, DPDT, 19 V AC ... 253 V AC, 19 V DC ... 55 V DC
SI FEL55, 8/16 mA, 11 V DC ... 36 V DC
N1 FEL56, NAMUR, L-H edge
N2 FEL58, NAMUR with push button, H-L edge
Housing, cable entry
A1 aluminium housing, IP66, cable gland M20
A2 aluminium housing, Nema 4x, ¾ NPT
A3 aluminium housing, IP66, entry G½A
A4 aluminium housing, IP66, plug connector M12 x 1
A5 aluminium housing, IP66, PA plug connector M12 x 1
C2 compact housing, Nema 4x, ½ NPT plug connector, 1.4435/316L
C4 compact housing, IP66, plug connector M12 x 1, 1.4435/316L
C6 compact housing, IP66, PG11 plug connector, 1.4435/316L
E1 stainless steel housing, IP66, cable gland M20
E2 stainless steel housing, Nema 4x, ½ NPT
E3 stainless steel housing, IP66, entry G½A
E4 stainless steel housing, IP66, plug connector M12 x 1
E5 stainless steel housing, IP66, PA plug connector M12 x 1
P1 polyester housing, IP66, cable gland M20
P2 polyester housing, Nema 4x, ½ NPT
P3 polyester housing, IP66, entry G½A
P4 polyester housing, IP66, plug connector M12 x 1
P5 polyester housing, IP66, PA plug connector M12 x 1
Length, temperature spacer, pressure-tight bushing
design M1 AA 66 mm/2.6 in, Ra < 3.2 µm/80 grit

Subject to reasonable modifications due to technical advances. Copyright Pepperl+Fuchs, Printed in Germany
Pepperl+Fuchs Group • Tel.: Germany +49-621-776-0 • USA +1-330-4253555 • Singapore +65-67-799091 • Internet www.pepperl-fuchs.com 15
Type code/model number
L V L – M – – –
Process connection and material
A31 1", ANSI B 16.5, 150 lbs RF, 1.4435/316L
A41 1¼", ANSI B 16.5, 150 lbs RF, 1.4435/316L
A42 1¼", ANSI B 16.5, 300 lbs RF, 1.4435/316L design M2
A51 1½", ANSI B 16.5, 150 lbs RF, 1.4435/316L
A52 1½", ANSI B 16.5, 350 lbs RF, 1.4435/316L design M2
A61 2", ANSI B 16.5, 150 lbs RF, 1.4435/316L
A6C 2", ANSI B 16.5, 150 lbs RF, Alloy C4, platinised
A62 2", ANSI B 16.5, 300 lbs RF, 1.4435/316L design M2
A63 2", ANSI B 16.5, 600 lbs RF, 1.4435/316L design M2
A72 2½", ANSI B 16.5, 300 lbs RF, 1.4435/316L design M2
A81 3", ANSI B 16.5, 150 lbs RF, 1.4435/316L
A82 3", ANSI B 16.5, 300 lbs RF, 1.4435/316L design M2
A91 4", ANSI B 16.5, 150 lbs RF, 1.4435/316L
A92 4", ANSI B 16.5, 300 lbs RF, 1.4435/316L design M2
A93 4", ANSI B 16.5, 600 lbs RF, 1.4435/316L design M2
F45 DN25 PN25/40 A, EN 1092-1, 1.4435/316L
F51 DN32 PN6 A, EN 1092-1, 1.4435/316L
F55 DN32 PN25/40 A, EN 1092-1, 1.4435/316L
F61 DN40 PN6 A, EN 1092-1, 1.4435/316L
F65 DN40 PN25/40 A, EN 1092-1, 1.4435/316L
F71 DN50 PN6 A, EN 1092-1, 1.4435/316L
F75 DN50 PN25/40 A, EN 1092-1, 1.4435/316L
F81 DN65 PN6 A, EN 1092-1, 1.4435/316L
F85 DN65 PN25/40 A, EN 1092-1, 1.4435/316L
F93 DN80 PN10/16 A, EN 1092-1, 1.4435/316L
F95 DN80 PN25/40 A, EN 1092-1, 1.4435/316L
FA3 DN100 PN10/16 A, EN 1092-1, 1.4435/316L
FA5 DN100 PN25/40 A, EN 1092-1, 1.4435/316L
D45 DN25 PN25/40 B1, EN 1092-1, 1.4435/316L
C45 DN25 PN25/40, EN 1092-1, 2.4610/Alloy C4, 1.4435/316L, platinised
D51 DN32 PN6 B1, EN 1092-1, 1.4435/316L
C51 DN32 PN6, EN 1092-1, 2.4610/Alloy C4, 1.4435/316L, platinised
D71 DN50 PN6 B1, EN 1092-1, 1.4435/316L
C71 DN50 PN6, EN 1092-1, 2.4610/Alloy C4, 1.4435/316L, platinised
D75 DN50 PN25/40 B1, EN 1092-1,1.4435/316L
C75 DN50 PN25/40, EN 1092-1, 2.4610/Alloy C4, 1.4435/316L, platinised
D95 DN80 PN25/40 B1, EN 1092-1, 1.4435/316L
C95 DN80 PN25/40, EN 1092-1, 2.4610/Alloy C4, 1.4435/316L, platinised
DA3 DN100 PN10/16 B1, EN 1092-1, 1.4435/316L
CA3 DN100 PN10/16, EN 1092-1, 2.4610/Alloy C4, 1.4435/316L, platinised
F7F DN50 PN40 C, EN 1092-1, 1.4435/316L
N75 DN50 PN40 D, EN 1092-1, 1.4435/316L
R2C R¾ BSP, DIN 2999, 2.4610/Alloy C4, platinised
R31 R1 BSP, DIN 2999, 1.4435/316L
R3C R1 BSP, DIN 2999, 2.4610/Alloy C4
N21 ¾ NPT, ANSI B 1.20.1, 1.4435/316L
N2C ¾ NPT, ANSI B 1.20.1, 2.4610/Alloy C4
N31 1 NPT, ANSI B 1.20.1, 1.4435/316L
N3C 1 NPT, ANSI B 1.20.1, 2.4610/Alloy C4
G21 G¾, DIN ISO 228/1, BSP, 1.4435/316L, mounting for welded sleeve design M1
G2C G¾, DIN ISO 228/1, BSP, 2.4610/Alloy C4
G31 G1, DIN ISO 228/1, BSP, 1.4435/316L
G3C G1, DIN ISO 228/1, BSP, 2.4610/Alloy C4
G3E G1, DIN ISO 228/1, BSP, 1.4435/316L, mounting for welded sleeve
J13 10K 25A, JIS B 2238 RF, 1.4435/316L
J16 10K 40A, JIS B 2238 RF, 1.4435/316L
J17 10K 50A, JIS B 2238 RF, 1.4435/316L
J1C 10K 50A, JIS B 2238 RF, 2.4610/Alloy C4, platinised
J19 10K 80A, JIS B 2238 RF, 1.4435/316L
J1A 10K 100A, JIS B 2238 RF, 1.4435/316L
N75 DN50 PN40, EN 1092-1, groove, 1.4435/316L